

Program No. 793-S Term Date of Award To February 28, 2007										
Title: AJS-3 and MCS NOTICES										
aka 281-S										
			DIGITAL INK		NPC, INC.		SOURCELINK		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			DILLSBURG, PA		CLAYSBURG, PA		MIAMISBURG, OH		CDCI/SOURCELINK	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. COMPOSITION:</b>										
(a)	Envelopes.....per envelope	18	100.00	1,800.00	125.00	2,250.00	25.00	450.00	100.00	1,800.00
<b>II. PRINTING/IMAGING AND BINDING:</b>										
(a)	Daily makeready/setup charge.....	250	350.00	87,500.00	400.00	100,000.00	300.00	75,000.00	400.00	100,000.00
(b)	Notices prtng face/back.....per 1,000 leaves	15,552	37.50	583,200.00	19.50	303,264.00	20.00	311,040.00	12.00	186,624.00
(c)	Mailout Envelope 6-1/8 x 9-1/2"....per 1,000 env	6,482	9.50	61,579.00	12.50	81,025.00	11.04	71,561.28	9.00	58,338.00
(d)	CRM return envelope 3-7/8 x 8-7/8"....p/1,000 env	67	20.00	1,340.00	17.00	1,139.00	16.20	1,085.40	11.00	737.00
(e)	BRM refund envelope 3-7/8 x 8-7/8"....p/1,000 env	195	15.00	2,925.00	17.00	3,315.00	7.80	1,521.00	13.00	2,535.00
(f)	Form CMS-2690 7-3/8 X 3-1/4" prt face/back .....per 1,000 complete forms	67	20.00	1,340.00	24.70	1,654.90	25.00	1,675.00	35.00	2,345.00
(g)	Fact Sheet: SSA Pubs. 05-10007, 05-10075, and 05-10975 10-1/2 x 8" printed face/back price includes folding down to 3-1/2 x 8"..... .....per 1,000 complete leaflets	46	90.00	4,140.00	24.00	1,104.00	47.13	2,167.98	50.00	2,300.00
(h)	Leaflet: SSA Pubs. 05-10018 10-1/2 x 8" printed face/back price offered includes folding down to 3-1/2 x 8"....p/1,000 comp leaflet	49	10.00	490.00	24.00	1,176.00	15.17	743.33	15.17	743.33
(i)	Leaflet: SSA Pub. 05-10072 and 05-10058 printed face/back 14 x 8" price includes folding down to 3-1/2 x 8".....per 1,000 comp leaflets	5,394	20.00	107,880.00	7.75	41,803.50	12.20	65,806.80	12.20	65,806.80
(j)	Leaflets: SSA Pub. 70-10281, 70-10283, 05-10958 and 05-10972 17-1/2 x 8" price includes folding down to 3-1/2 x 8"..... .....per 1,000 complete leaflets	284	22.00	6,248.00	18.30	5,197.20	18.04	5,123.36	41.96	11,916.64
(k)	Saddle-stitched pamphlets: SSA Pubs. 05-10076 05-10077, 05-10153, 05-10903, 05-10976 and 05-10977 5-1/4 x 8" including binding..... .....per 1,000 pages	106,227	1.50	159,340.50	1.70	180,585.90	2.50	265,567.50	1.73	183,772.71
(l)	Saddle-stitched pamphlet SSA Pub 05-10137 and 05-10138 3-1/2 x 8" incl binding..... .....per 1,000 pages	693	4.00	2,772.00	10.50	7,276.50	13.12	9,092.16	6.83	4,733.19
<b>III. PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves</b>										
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb Notices									
(2)	Format B - 8-1/2 x 11"	16,204	2.75	44,561.00	5.35	86,691.40	5.50	89,122.00	5.00	81,020.00
(b)	Yellow Index, 90-lb Form CMS-2690									
(1)	Format A - 5-1/4 x 8"	67	6.00	402.00	7.05	472.35	30.00	2,010.00	10.00	670.00
(c)	White Kraft, 24-lb Mailout Envelopes									
(3)	Format C - 14 x 8"	6,482	10.00	64,820.00	12.50	81,025.00	8.54	55,356.28	8.54	55,356.28
(d)	Green Stock, 20-lb BRM Refund Envelope									
(2)	Format B - 8-1/2 x 11"	195	10.00	1,950.00	20.00	3,900.00	7.50	1,462.50	8.00	1,560.00
(e)	White Stock, 20-lb CRM Return Envelope									
(2)	Format B - 8-1/2 x 11"	67	35.00	2,345.00	25.00	1,675.00	7.50	502.50	8.00	536.00

Program No. 793-S Term Date of Award To February 28, 2007										
Title: AJS-3 and MCS NOTICES										
			DIGITAL INK		NPC, INC.		SOURCELINK		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			DILLSBURG, PA		CLAYSBURG, PA		MIAMISBURG, OH		CDCI/SOURCELINK	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>III. PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves</b>										
(f)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book, 70-lb Pamphlets, Leaflets and Fact Sheets									
(1)	<b>Format A - 5-1/4 x 8"</b>	53,460	8.00	<b>427,680.00</b>	4.56	<b>243,777.60</b>	5.00	<b>267,300.00</b>	5.00	<b>267,300.00</b>
(2)	<b>Format B - 8-1/2 x 11"</b>	95	10.50	<b>997.50</b>	9.30	<b>883.50</b>	9.60	<b>912.00</b>	9.60	<b>912.00</b>
(3)	<b>Format C - 14 x 8"</b>	5,394	14.50	<b>78,213.00</b>	15.25	<b>82,258.50</b>	12.00	<b>64,728.00</b>	12.00	<b>64,728.00</b>
(4)	<b>Format D - 17-1/2 x 8"</b>	284	14.50	<b>4,118.00</b>	17.15	<b>4,870.60</b>	16.80	<b>4,771.20</b>	16.80	<b>4,771.20</b>
<b>IV. INSERTING AND MAILING:</b>										
<b>Per 1,000 Complete Mailers</b>										
(a)	Mailer 1 - Notice or mailout envelope and any or all of the following components: BRM refund envelope; CRM return envelope.....	968	24.00	<b>23,232.00</b>	25.00	<b>24,200.00</b>	30.00	<b>29,040.00</b>	25.00	<b>24,200.00</b>
(b)	Mailer 2 - Bilingual Spanish/English Notice, BRM refund envelope; CRM return envelope.....	36	24.00	<b>864.00</b>	25.00	<b>900.00</b>	43.00	<b>1,548.00</b>	43.00	<b>1,548.00</b>
(c)	Mailer 3 - Notice or Notice & Cover Letter, mailout envelope & any or all of the following components: Form CMS-2690, SSA Pub. Nos. 05-10007, 05-10018, 05-10058, 05-10072, 05-10075, 5-10076, 05-10077, 05-10137, 05-10153, 70-10281 CRM return envelope.....	5,302	24.00	<b>127,248.00</b>	28.00	<b>148,456.00</b>	42.50	<b>225,335.00</b>	25.00	<b>132,550.00</b>
(d)	Mailer 4 - Bilingual Spanish/English Notice, mailout envelope, and any or all of the following components: Form CMS-2690, SSA Pub. No. 05-10007, Pub No. 05-10018; Pub No. 05-10138; Pub No. 70-10283; Pub No. 05-10903; Pub No. 05-10958; Pub No. 05-10972; Pub No. 05-10975; Pub No. 05-10976; Pub No. 05-10977 CRM return envelope.....	176	24.00	<b>4,224.00</b>	30.00	<b>5,280.00</b>	42.50	<b>7,480.00</b>	42.50	<b>7,480.00</b>
(e)	Mailer 5 - New Notice Workloads Personalized English or English/Spanish Notice Mailout envelope. No more than 4 inserts. Inserts may include any combination of envelopes, forms or publications.....	300	24.00	<b>7,200.00</b>	35.00	<b>10,500.00</b>	30.00	<b>9,000.00</b>	30.00	<b>9,000.00</b>
(f)	First Class Postage costs for Domestic Destinations weighing 1 ounce or less...per piece	1,790,164	0.327	<b>585,383.63</b>	0.301	<b>538,839.36</b>	0.32	<b>572,852.48</b>	0.32	<b>572,852.48</b>
(g)	First Class Postage costs for Domestic Destinations weighing over 1 ounce up to and including 2 ounces.....per piece	2,173,147	0.552	<b>1,199,577.14</b>	0.526	<b>1,143,075.32</b>	0.545	<b>1,184,365.12</b>	0.545	<b>1,184,365.12</b>
(h)	First Class Postage costs for Domestic Destinations weighing over 2 ounces up to and including 3 ounces.....per piece	2,021,152	0.736	<b>1,487,567.87</b>	0.710	<b>1,435,017.92</b>	0.72	<b>1,455,229.44</b>	0.72	<b>1,455,229.44</b>
(i)	First Class Postage costs for Domestic Destinations weighing over 3 ounces up to and including 4 ounces.....per piece	26,745	1.06	<b>28,349.70</b>	1.06	<b>28,349.70</b>	1.03	<b>27,547.35</b>	1.03	<b>27,547.35</b>

